

# **Mody Institute of Technology & Science**

Deemed University under Sec. 3, of UGC Act, 1956 (ISO 14001:2004 Certified)

## ACADEMIC YEAR 2012-2013 FEE STRUCTURE

Faculty of Engineering & Technology and Faculty of Management Studies Batch to be admitted in 2012-2013

- A. Application Form with Prospectus : Rs. 600
- **B.** Fee Structure

S. N.	Programmes	B.Tech. (4-Years)	Integrated B. Tech.+M.B.A. (5-Years)	M. Tech. (2-Years)	M.C.A. (3-Years) &	M.B.A. (2-Years)	NRI & Foreign Students	Nepal Students	Ph.D.			
			& Integrated B. Tech.+M.Tech (5-Years)		Integrated M.Tech NST (3-Years)		For Programmes of columns 3 to 7					
1	2	3	4	5	6	7	8	9	10			
One Time Payment at the time of Admission												
1.	Admission Fees	12,000 12,000		12,000	12,000	12,000	\$300	\$300	12,000			
	One Time Payment at the time of Ad	mission (Refu	ndable on Leaving the	Institute)								
2.	Caution Money	10,000	10,000	10,000	10,000	10,000	\$400	\$300	10,000			
3.	Hostel Security	20,000	20,000	20,000	20,000	20,000	\$ 1,000	\$500	20,000			
	Yearly Payment											
4.	Tuition Fees	1,15,000	1,15,000	55,000	55,000 55,000		\$ 5,500	\$ 3,200	55,000#			
5.	Development Fees	45,000	45,000	45,000	NIL	45,000	\$ 1,000	\$ 1,000	NIL			
6.	Boarding & Lodging - Boarders only SEE BELOW											
	Accountable Payment											
7.	Personal Charges - Boarders	10,000	10,000	10,000	10,000	10,000	\$250	\$250	10,000			
8.	Personal Charges - Day Scholars	4,000	4,000	4,000	4,000	4,000	\$ 100	\$ 100	2,500			
Payment for Foreign Language *												
9.	Foreign Language Fee	4,500	4,500	4,500	4,500	4,500	\$ 135	\$ 135	4,500			
	Optional Payment											
10.	Additional Course	4,500	4,500	4,500	4,500	4,500	\$ 135	\$ 135	4,500			
11.	Equestrian Fees - Day Scholars only	2,400	2,400	2,400	2,400	2,400	\$75	\$75	2,400			
12.	Tennis Club Fees - Day Scholars only	2,400	2,400	2,400	2,400	2,400	\$75	\$75	2,400			

Scholarship (MBA) - A. Based on Graduation Score : (1) Rs. 40,000/- per annum each to 70% and above. (2) Rs. 30,000/- per annum each to 60% to 69% score.

B. Merit Based : Rs. 50,000/- each at the time of admission to six students based on three criterion i.e. Graduation Percentage (40% weight), Entrance / Aptitude Test Score (30% Weight), and Personal Interview Score (30% weight). If a student falls in both A & B category, she will get one scholarship, whichever is higher.

\* To be paid in 2<sup>nd</sup> year of the U. G. / Integrated Programmes. Optional for M. Tech. and MCA # To be paid 50% in each Semester.

Note: (1) Students of 2 year M.Tech. programme shall be offered a stipend of Rs. 8,000/-p.m (2) Students of Integrated B.Tech+ M.Tech (5Year) shall be offered a stipend of Rs.8,000/- p.m. only in the 5<sup>th</sup> Year (3) Ph. D. Scholars are paid Junior Research Fellowship of Rs. 8,000 p.m / Senior Research Fellowship of Rs. 10,000 p.m. provided they are not recipients of any other scholarship

(4) Boarding and Lodging Charges are given Separately. (5) A one time alumni fee of Rs. 1000/- will be charged.



## Mody Institute of Technology & Science

Deemed University under Sec. 3, of UGC Act, 1956 (ISO 14001:2004 Certified)

### ACADEMIC YEAR 2012-2013 FEE STRUCTURE

#### Faculty of Arts, Science & Commerce and Faculty of Juridical Sciences Batch to be admitted in 2012-2013

- A. Application Form with Prospectus : Rs. 600
- B. Fee Structure

S. N.	Programmes	B.A.LL.B. (5-Years)	B.Com. LL.B. (5-Years)	B.B.A.LL.B 5-Years & B.Sc. LLB. (5-Years)	LL.B. (3-Years)	LL.M. (2-Years)	B.A., B.A.(H B.Com.{H) B.Sc.(H) B.Sc. (3-Years)		B.B.A. (3-Years)	M.Sc, M.Com. (2-Years)	NRI & Foreign Students	Nepal Students	Ph. D.
				(5-rears)			(J-rears)					ammes of s 3 to 11	
1	2	3	4	5	6	7	8	9	10	11	12	13	14
One Ti	One Time Payment at the time of Admission												
	Admission Fees	12,000	12,000			12,000	12,000	12,000	12,000	12,000	\$ 300	\$ 300	12,000
One Time Payment at the time of Admission (Refundable on Leaving the Institute)													
	Caution Money	10,000	10,000		,	10,000					\$400	\$ 300	10,000
	Hostel Security	20,000	20,000	20,000	20,000	20,000	20,000	20,000	20,000	20,000	\$1,000	\$500	20,000
	Yearly Payment										55.000 #		
-	Tuition Fees	45,000	45,000			50,000					\$ 3,000	\$ 1,600	55,000#
	Development Fees	45,000	45,000	45,000		NIL	45,000	45,000	45,000	NIL	\$1,000	\$ 1,000	NIL
	arding & Lodging-Boarders only					SEE BELOW	/						
	ntable Payment Personal Charges - Boarders	7,500	7,500	7,500	7,500	7,500	7,500	7,500	7,500	7,500	\$ 250	\$ 250	7,500
	Personal Charges - Day Scholars	4,000	4,000			4,000	4,000					\$ 230	4,000
	nt for Foreign Language*	4,000	7,000	7,000	4,000	7,000	7,000	,000	4,000	4,000	\$ 100	\$ 100	4,000
	Foreign Language Fee	4,500	4,500	4,500	4,500	4,500	4,500	4,500	4,500	4,500	\$ 135	\$ 135	4,500
S. Proteign Language ree 4,500 4,500 4,500 4,500 4,500 4,500 4,500 4,500 4,500 4,500 4,500 4,500 4,500 4,500 4,500 4,500 4,500 4,500 4,500 4,500 4,500 4,500 4,500 4,500 4,500 4,500 4,500 4,500 4,500 4,500 4,500 4,500 4,500 4,500 4,500 4,500 4,500 4,500 4,500 4,500 4,500 4,500 4,500 4,500 4,500 4,500 4,500 4,500 4,500 4,500 4,500 4,500 4,500 4,500 4,500 4,500 4,500 4,500 4,500 4,500 4,500 4,500 4,500 4,500 4,500 4,500 4,500 4,500 4,500 4,500 4,500 4,500 4,500 4,500 4,500 4,500 4,500 4,500 4,500 4,500 4,500 4,500 4,500 4,500 4,500 4,500 <td>.,</td>											.,		
	Additional Course	4,500	4,500	4,500	4,500	4,500	4,500	4,500	4,500	4,500	\$ 135	\$ 135	4,500
	Equestrian Fees - Day Scholars only	2,400	2,400	,	2,400	2,400	2,400			2,400	\$75	\$75	2,400
	Tennis Club Fees - Day Scholars only	2,400	2,400			2,400	2,400	2,400			\$75	\$ 75	2,400
*To be paid in 2nd year of the U.G. / Integrated programmes and 1 st year of the P.G. programmes. Merit Scholarship for Under Graduate Programmes (of Faculties of Arts, Science &										Arts, Science &			
#To be paid 50% in each Semester.							Com	Commerce and Law) only					
Note : (	Note : (1) Ph.D. Scholars are paid Junior Research Fellowship of Rs. 8,000 p.m. / Senior Research Fellowship of							Eligibility Scholarship					
Rs. 10,000 p.m. provided they are not recipients of any other Scholarship.(2) A one- time alumni fee of							80%	80% & above in class XII			40,000 p.a.		
Rs.1000/- will be charged.							70%	70% & above in class XII 30,000 p.a.					
(3) <b>Boa</b>	(3) Boarding and Lodging Charges are given separately.						60%	& above in c	lass XII		20,000 p	.a.	



# **Mody Institute of Technology & Science**

Deemed University under Sec. 3, of UGC Act, 1956 (ISO 14001:2004 Certified)

## ACADEMIC YEAR 2012-2013 FEE STRUCTURE

# HOSTEL CHARGES - BOARDING & LODGING (For All Programmes)

S.No.	Type of Accommodation	Nationals (In Rs.)	Foreigners / NRI (InUS\$)
1.	4 Seaters Non A.C.	1,05,000	2,450
2.	4 Seaters A.C.	1,35,000	3,300
3.	2 Seaters Non A.C-	1,07,000	2,500
4.	2 Seaters A.C.	1,37,000	3,350
5.	Single Seaters Non A.C.	1,22,000	2,900
6.	Single Seaters A.C	1,62,000	3,900

# Hostel Charges are annual and subject to yearly revision. Hostel charges are charged for one academic year and the students are not allowed to leave the hostel during the academic year. Boarding is vegetarian only.